the limitations listed in Section 2.2.1 through Section 2.2.5 shall apply. 

2.4 Commencing with retirement, the District shall make a contribution toward the purchase of 

an annuity.  The annuity shall mature seven (7) years after the date of retirement. 

2.4.1 The District shall pay three thousand five hundred ($3,500) dollars per year for five 
(5) years.  In the event that the retiree dies before the full five (5) years of 
contributions are paid, the District's obligation to pay shall cease at the end of the 
plan year of the retiree's death. 

2.4.2 The annuity shall be paid at the rate of three thousand five hundred ($3,500) dollars 

a year in the form of an annual lump sum payment.  A year commences on the 
effective date of retirement. Annual payments shall be made on the anniversary 
date thereafter and continue for each consecutive year thereafter to the limit 
prescribed in this section.